1 Revenue

2 Profit/(loss) before tax

3 Profit/(loss) for the period

4 Profit/(loss) attributable to ordinary
equity holders of the parent

5 Basic earnings/(loss) per share
(Subunit)

6 Proposed/Declared dividend per
share (Subunit)
Interest income
Interest expense

7 Net assets per share attributable to
ordinary equity holders of the

parent ($$)
Remarks :

SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

30 June 2023

INDIVIDUAL PERIOD

CURRENT YEAR
QUARTER

1 Apr 2023 to
30 June 2023
$$'000
14,574
(13,165)
(13,094)

(13,094)

(0.13)

42
(463)

PRECEDING YEAR
CORRESPONDING
QUARTER
1 Apr 2022 to
30 June 2022
$$'000
35,717
4,743
5,197

5,197

0.07

41
(447)

AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER

0.08

CUMULATIVE PERIOD

CURRENT YEAR TO
DATE

1July 2022 to
30 June 2023
$$'000
85,488
(12,999)
(13,317)

(13,317)

(0.14)

119
(1,794)

PRECEDING YEAR
CORRESPONDING
PERIOD
1 July 2021 to
30 June 2022
$$'000
87,494
53,860
54,098

54,098

0.67

170
(1,364)

AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END

0.11

The basic earnings per share is based on the weighted average number of Ordinary Shares in issue for the

Quarter to date / Year-to-date of

10,328,777,619
FYE2023

7,525,655,000
FYE2022

and

9,537,692,808
FYE2023

7,343,261,000
FYE2022

respectively



