## SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION 30 June 2023

	INDIVIDUAL PERIOD		CUMULATI	CUMULATIVE PERIOD	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD	
	1 Apr 2023 to	1 Apr 2022 to	1 July 2022 to	1 July 2021 to	
	30 June 2023	30 June 2022	30 June 2023	30 June 2022	
	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	\$\$'000	
1 Revenue	14,574	35,717	85,488	87,494	
2 Profit/(loss) before tax	(13,165)	4,743	(12,999)	53,860	
3 Profit/(loss) for the period	(13,094)	5,197	(13,317)	54,098	
4 Profit/(loss) attributable to ordinary					
equity holders of the parent	(13,094)	5,197	(13,317)	54,098	
5 Basic earnings/(loss) per share (Subunit)	(0.13)	0.07	(0.14)	0.67	
6 Proposed/Declared dividend per share (Subunit)	-	-	-	-	
Interest income	42	41	119	170	
Interest expense	(463)	(447)	(1,794)	(1,364)	
	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER		AS AT PRECEDING FI	AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END	
7 Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (\$\$)	0.0	08	0.1	1	

Remarks:

The basic earnings per share is based on the weighted average number of Ordinary Shares in issue for the

Quarter to date / Year-to-date of

10,328,777,619	7,525,655,000	and	
FYE2023	FYE2022		

d	9,537,692,808	7,343,261,000	respectively
	FYE2023	FYE2022	